
2024 Hawkes Bay Women's Fixtures List 2024
January

February

6-Feb WAITANGI DAY

March

EASTER

April

Fri-Sun

Hawkes Bay Veterans Tournament

25-Apr ANZAC DAY

May

NATIONAL TEAMS     Dannevirke

Sat-Sun 20 - 21 Jan Maraenui Women’s Tournament Maraenui
Thu-Sun 25- 28 Jan  Hastings Open Charles Tour Event Hastings

Tues

Mon 4-Mar Silky Oak Chocolates 9 Hole Tournament Maraenui
7-Mar

Thurs 28-Mar Golf HB Annual General Meeting  Hastings
Fri-Mon 29 Mar-1 Apr

Thurs 4-Apr Dannevirke 18 Hole Foursomes Tournament Dannevirke
5-7 Apr NZ Women's Masters Waiuku Golf Club

Mon
Thurs

Napier

Thurs

Thurs 2-May Cape Turnagain 18 Holes Open Cape Turnagain

Mon 6-May
Fri 10-May Silver & Bronze Tournament Waipukurau

Tues 14-May Hastings Hutchinsons Open Tournament Hastings

Ian Carr 9 Hole Challenge

Mon 4-Mar 18 Hole Pennants Rd 1 Dannevirke 

Mon 11-Mar 18 Hole Pennants Rd 1  Hawkes Bay

11-Apr 18 Hole Pennants Rd 2       Maraenui & Waipukurau  
15-Apr
22-Apr

Mon 29-Apr 18 Hole Pennants Rd 3 Hastings

Thurs 2-May 18 Hole Pennants Rd 3 Waipawa

Mon 27-May 18 Hole Pennants Rd 4 Napier 

Thurs 30-May 18 Hole Pennants Rd 4 Maraenui

Thurs 9 Hole Pennants  Rd 1 Waipukurau

9 Hole Pennants Rd 2 Napier

8-Apr 9 Hole Pennants Rd 3 Maraenui

Mon
Mon 9 Hole Pennants Rd 4 Hastings

Mon 9 Hole Pennants Rd 5 Napier

Thurs 23-May 9 Hole Pennants Rd 6 Maraenui

Sun 17-Mar Crossman Rd 1 Hawkes Bay

Sun 28-Apr Crossman Cup Rd 2 Waipukurau

Sun 5-May Crossman Cup Rd 3 Hastings

Mon 25-Mar

Fri 3-May Central Zone Association Day Maraenui

Mon 20-May Lucy May/Bays Bronze           

Wed 29-May Southern Association Day Waipukurau

13-May

TBC



Mon
Fri 7-Jun Waipawa 18 & 9 Hole Women's Open

Sat 22-Jun Hawkes Bay Mixed Foursomes Waipukurau

16-17 July HB Age Group Championships

Sun 4-Aug Porangahau Mixed Foursomes Porangahau
Fri 16-Aug Women's Hawkes Bay 18 Hole Foursomes Waipukurau

Sun 1-Sep Bramwell Bate Women's Tournament   Hawkes Bay
Mon 2-Sep Pak 'n' Save 9 Hole Tournament Napier

TBC TBC

Sat Karamu Spring Open Karamu
Tues 24-Sep Robbie Brown Open Tournament Hastings

Tues-Fri 1-4 Oct Junior Girls' Interprovincials  Rotorua
Mon Somerset Smith & Partners Open Tournament Maraenui
Mon 14-Oct Porangahau Sponsored Open Tournament Porangahau

Sun 3-Nov SHB 27 Hole Mixed Foursomes Dannevirke
Sun 10-Nov Waipawa Mixed Foursomes Waipawa
Sun-Tues 10-12 Nov Hastings Classic Hastings
Thurs 14-Nov Dannevirke Christmas Cheer
Sun
Fri 22-Nov Hawkes Bay Summer Foursomes Napier

Ian Carr 9 Hole Challenge

Sat/Sun 19-20 Jan Maraenui Women’s Open Tournament Maraenui

June

3-Jun KINGS BIRTHDAY

July
TBC

August

September

October

Fri-Mon 25-28 Oct HB ANNIVERSARY / LABOUR DAY

November

December 

Jan-25

Waipawa
Sun 9-Jun Crossman Rd 4 Maraenui

Sun 23-Jun Crossman Cup Final Napier 

Mon 10-Jun 18 Hole Pennants Rd 5 Napier & Hastings
Mon 10-Jun 9 Hole Pennants Rd 7 Hawkes Bay

Judy Pearson Salver  TBC

Sat-Sun 26 -27 Oct Sybil Green/Shand Cup TBC

Eagles Halberg Fundraiser

Tues-Sat 3rd-7th NZ Mens & Women's Interprovincials

Mon 9-Sep Interzone Dannevirke
Fri 20-Sep Captains Meeting – 9.30am Waipawa

21-Sep

17-Nov Champion of Champions Napier

7-Oct

Dannevirke

TBC


